
Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

400 Stile Libero Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Palpacelli Maria Vittoria ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 05'33''01 330
2 Boccioli Giulia ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 05'53''49 276
3 Andrei Melissa Maria ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 05'57''72 266
4 Santoni Melissa ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 06'32''29 202

400 Stile Libero RAGAZZI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Tinacci Adele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'46''70 517
2 Pintauro Aurora ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'47''32 514
3 Ferazzoli Giorgia ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 04'51''95 490
4 Taccheri Emilia ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'03''01 438
5 Mikhan Anastasia ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 05'07''95 417
6 Migliorati Mael Francesca ITA 2012 Thebris Perugia 05'09''34 412
7 Spini Emma ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'10''04 409
8 Pampanella Cecilia ITA 2012 Thebris Perugia 05'11''58 403
9 Fusai Federica Maria ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'14''13 393
10 Boccanegra Diletta ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'15''24 389
11 Bastianelli Sofia ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 05'15''84 387
12 Falchi Eleonora ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'46''35 293

400 Stile Libero JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Giancaspro Vittoria ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'39''01 562
2 Masoni Ginevra ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'40''93 550
3 De Palo Benedetta ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'51''59 492
4 Batacchi Margherita ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'54''96 475
5 Chiappa Letizia ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 04'58''03 461
6 Baldi Caterina ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'03''90 434
7 Guasticchi Elisa ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 05'11''41 404
8 Alberelli Asia ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'14''45 392
9 Peroni Benedetta ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'18''16 379

400 Stile Libero ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Angiolini Lisa ITA 1995 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'16''30 725
2 Leoni Alessandra ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'21''52 682
3 Giovannoni Gaia ITA 2003 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'35''48 583
4 Costagli Federica ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'38''14 567
5 Bazzurri Aurora ITA 2008 Thebris Perugia 04'40''73 551
6 Najid Atir ITA 2006 Thebris Perugia 05'06''81 422
7 Oanta Nadia ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 05'24''62 356
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

400 Stile Libero Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Dediu Alexandru Catalin ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 05'18''80 295
2 Veltroni Tommaso ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'29''19 268
3 Forti Filippo ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 05'30''91 263
4 Crisanti Mattia ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 05'30''96 263
5 Mezzedimi Christian ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 05'37''05 249
6 Ravai Pietro ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'53''62 216
7 Pippi Leonardo ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'59''43 205

400 Stile Libero RAGAZZI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Silvi Lorenzo ITA 2010 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 04'18''22 555
2 Busi Lorenzo Long ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'35''95 455
3 Brogna Federico ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'42''62 423
4 Pascucci Gabriele ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 04'44''65 414
5 Maga Albert Andrei ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'49''11 395
6 Tarquini Ettore ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'53''01 380
7 Maselli Giacomo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'53''93 376
8 Ferazzoli Matteo ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 04'56''46 366
9 Ferrari Stefano ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 04'56''75 365
10 Giommoni Samuele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'01''40 349
11 Cianella Alessandro ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'02''69 344
12 Pericoli Lorenzo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'06''81 331
13 Sargenti Leonardo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'18''63 295
14 Benini Andrea ITA 2012 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 05'23''62 282
15 Falsini Matteo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 05'40''00 243

400 Stile Libero JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Sguerri Michael ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'16''38 567
2 Brogna Felice ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'23''45 522
3 Simonetti Matteo ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'23''55 522
4 Giommoni Leonardo ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'30''47 483
5 Bani Leonardo ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'37''10 449

400 Stile Libero ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Travaglini Francesco ITA 2007 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 04'20''26 542
2 Pacenti Pietro ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 04'47''13 403

Risultati disponibili nel sito www.aquatime.it Pagina 2/21



Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

50 Stile Libero Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Del Broccolo Clara ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'33''46 317
2 Hysneli Sara ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'33''56 314
3 Zuffada Chiara ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'34''04 301
4 Capanni Adele ITA 2014 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'35''23 272
5 Siquini Marta ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'35''75 260
6 Cecchini Adele ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 00'36''09 253
7 Megaro Chiara ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'36''32 248
8 Bastianelli Isabella ITA 2015 Thebris Perugia 00'36''43 246
9 Costanzo Maria Elena ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'36''81 238
10 Andrei Melissa Maria ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'37''18 231
11 Sabatini Sofia ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'37''37 228
12 Puglia Livia ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'37''67 222
13 Salaris Azzurra ITA 2015 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'40''23 182
14 Gjuzi Aurora ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'41''42 167
15 Ambrogi Chiara ITA 2015 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'44''07 139
16 Lo Faro Mia ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'47''51 110

Guerrini Emma ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD Squalificato

50 Stile Libero RAGAZZI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Di Lorenzo Bianca ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'30''12 435
2 Capitini Giulia ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'30''61 414
3 Banelli Alice ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'30''64 413
4 Fusai Federica Maria ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'30''84 405
5 Dispoto Matilde ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'31''11 395
6 Bastianelli Sofia ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 00'31''60 377
7 Sabatini Aurora ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'31''93 365
8 Migliorati Mael Francesca ITA 2012 Thebris Perugia 00'32''58 344
9 Pesciolini Perla ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'32''85 335
10 Iebba Elisa ITA 2012 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'33''42 318
11 Brugi Ginevra ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'33''94 304
12 Stratu Maria Francesca ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'34''03 301
13 Palladinetti Barbara ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'34''10 300
14 Benelli Daria ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'34''27 295
15 Brogna Valentina ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'34''91 279
16 Pazzi Caterina ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 00'34''97 278
17 Casciarri Emma ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 00'35''55 264
18 Siquini Anita ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'35''69 261
19 Guasticchi Martina ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 00'39''83 188
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

50 Stile Libero JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Pianigiani Alice ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'27''96 544
2 Hyso Vittoria ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 00'29''05 485
3 Mori Giulia ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 00'29''27 474
4 Saputo Aurora ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'29''54 461
5 Moriconi Giorgia ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'29''87 446
6 Pacenti Anna ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'30''08 437
7 Martin Lorenza ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'31''65 375
8 Farini Olivia ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'32''14 358
9 Lastrucci Chiara ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'32''57 344
10 Pelosi Giulia ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'32''79 337
11 Piga Sophia ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'33''81 307
12 Balzano Chiara ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'34''85 281

50 Stile Libero ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Leoni Alessandra ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'26''29 654
2 Fontanelli Rebecca ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'27''02 603
3 Costagli Chiara ITA 2006 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'27''05 601
4 Gonzi Rachele ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'27''47 574
5 Salvi Maria Vittoria ITA 2009 Nuoto Montefeltro 00'28''21 530
6 Bartolini Maria Sofia ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'28''59 509
7 Giuliani Stella ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'28''68 504
8 Casprini Sara ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'28''74 501
9 Ruggeri Sofia ITA 2006 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 00'29''44 466
10 Nocentini Nicole ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'29''98 441
11 Panico Vanessa ITA 2008 Thebris Perugia 00'30''47 420
12 Najid Atir ITA 2006 Thebris Perugia 00'30''62 414
13 Casprini Giulia ITA 2005 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'30''70 411
14 Cappelletti Ilaria ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'31''55 378
15 Capacci Sara ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'33''84 307

50 Stile Libero Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Agavriloaie Andi ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'29''97 292
2 Albanesi Giulio ITA 2013 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'30''74 271
3 Crisanti Mattia ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'32''10 238
4 Mezzedimi Christian ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'33''62 207
5 Pini Matteo ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'35''11 182
6 Ciucci Giacomo ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'35''84 171
7 Giansanti Mattia ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'36''01 168
8 Caneschi Andrea ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'36''21 165
9 Bardelli Marco ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'36''26 165
10 Segato Elio Maria ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'36''50 162
11 Ottaviani Tommaso ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'38''29 140
12 Proietti Francesco Pietro ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'39''27 130
13 Marsas Ahmed ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 00'39''63 126
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

50 Stile Libero RAGAZZI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Cerini Matteo ITA 2010 Nuoto Montefeltro 00'26''20 438
2 Morini Dario ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'26''53 422
3 Martin Simone ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'26''71 413
4 Baldini Leonardo ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'26''77 410
5 Santucci Matteo ITA 2011 Thebris Perugia 00'27''37 384
6 Brogna Federico ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'27''56 376
7 Maga Albert Andrei ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'27''68 371
8 Bruzzechesse Francesco ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 00'27''88 363
9 Sbandati Paolo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'28''50 340
10 Morandi Niccolo' ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'28''60 336
11 Cianella Alessandro ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'28''63 335
12 Caponi Alessandro ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'29''02 322
13 Maselli Giacomo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'29''03 322
14 Uva Massimo ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'29''16 317
15 Perugini Pietro ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'29''20 316
16 Sironi Gabriele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'29''70 300
17 Fantoni Andrea ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'29''72 300
18 Nucci Filippo ITA 2012 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 00'30''59 275
19 Monaci Niccolo' ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'30''80 269
20 Lunghini Gabriele ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'31''08 262
21 Benini Andrea ITA 2012 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'31''79 245
22 Cellini Filippo ITA 2012 Nuoto Montefeltro 00'33''18 215
23 Falsini Matteo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'34''34 194

50 Stile Libero JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Tognaccini Andrea ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'24''84 514
2 Brogna Felice ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'24''86 512
3 Savi Alessandro ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'26''02 447
4 Mazzali Niccolo' Mani' ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'26''38 429
5 Machetti Alessandro ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'27''03 399
6 Lucantoni Nicola ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'27''14 394
7 Giommoni Leonardo ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'27''23 390
8 Hysneli Aldion ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'27''54 377
9 Rondina Lorenzo ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'28''24 349
10 Baldini Andrea ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'29''09 320

50 Stile Libero ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Paoloni Serafini Francesco ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'24''21 555
2 Hyso Alessandro ITA 2007 Thebris Perugia 00'24''34 546
3 Leonetti Flavio ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'25''14 495
4 Di Benedetto Massimo ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'25''27 488
5 Zuffada Lorenzo ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'25''77 460
6 Sanclemente Tommaso ITA 2006 Aqua Alpha SSD 00'26''57 420
7 Machetti Christian Giancarlo ITA 2004 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'26''89 405
8 Guicciardi Tommaso ITA 2001 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'43''13 98

De Mitri Stefano ITA 1985 Virtus Buonconvento ASD Squalificato
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

200 Farfalla RAGAZZI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Presenti Melissa ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'28''58 517
2 Fusai Federica Maria ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'54''16 321
3 Stratu Maria Francesca ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'00''16 290
4 Donnini Vittoria ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'01''46 284
5 Pellegrini Federica ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'07''78 256

200 Farfalla JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Corrado Alice ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'32''06 483

200 Farfalla ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Costagli Francesca ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'27''95 524
2 Casprini Sara ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'28''97 513
3 D'Alessandro Benedetta ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'33''11 473
4 Bartolini Maria Sofia ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'33''66 468
5 Bazzurri Aurora ITA 2008 Thebris Perugia 02'37''89 431

200 Farfalla RAGAZZI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Ciucci Niccolo' ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'20''97 435
2 Berra Edoardo ITA 2011 Nuoto Montefeltro 02'28''21 374
3 Pieri Riccardo ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'29''99 361
4 Petruccioli Leonardo ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'38''78 304
5 Caponi Alessandro ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'41''52 289
6 Censini Gabriele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'44''65 273
7 Cavalletti Giorgio ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'46''03 266
8 Sergi Gabriel ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'49''81 249
9 Pericoli Lorenzo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'51''83 240

200 Farfalla JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Sguerri Michael ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'13''21 516
2 Tavanti Mirco ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'18''24 461
3 Giommoni Leonardo ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'24''76 402
4 Simonetti Matteo ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'24''90 400
5 Bani Leonardo ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'26''47 388
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

200 Farfalla ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Buti Marco ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'16''94 475
2 Leonetti Flavio ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 02'17''56 468

50 Dorso Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Saputo Noemi ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'36''47 331
2 Migliorucci Elga ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'37''75 298
3 Guerrini Emma ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'39''41 262
4 Hysneli Sara ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'40''07 249
5 Sabatini Sofia ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'41''61 222
6 Pompili Arianna ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'44''72 179
7 Bastianelli Isabella ITA 2015 Thebris Perugia 00'46''23 162
8 Costanzo Maria Elena ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'46''33 161
9 Salaris Azzurra ITA 2015 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'47''76 147
10 Cacciamano Gaia ITA 2015 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'49''31 133
11 Ambrogi Chiara ITA 2015 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'50''89 121
12 Lo Faro Mia ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'56''98 86

50 Dorso RAGAZZI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Di Lorenzo Bianca ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'32''63 462
2 Tinacci Adele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'33''10 442
3 Mikhan Anastasia ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 00'34''51 390
4 Banelli Alice ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'34''96 375
5 Tempesti Sofia ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'36''18 339
6 Donnini Vittoria ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'36''20 338
7 Pampanella Cecilia ITA 2012 Thebris Perugia 00'36''37 333
8 Dispoto Matilde ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'37''79 297
9 Zichi Sara ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'38''01 292
10 Brugi Ginevra ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 00'41''58 223

50 Dorso JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Hyso Vittoria ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 00'32''94 449
2 De Palo Benedetta ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'33''14 441
3 Baldi Caterina ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'33''63 422
4 Sergi Debora ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'34''63 386
5 Pacenti Anna ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'36''43 332
6 Balzano Chiara ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'37''95 293
7 Chiocci Sofia ITA 2011 Thebris Perugia 00'38''24 287
8 Piga Sophia ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'39''20 266
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

50 Dorso ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Leoni Alessandra ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'29''92 599
2 Fontanelli Rebecca ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'32''52 466
3 Giovannoni Gaia ITA 2003 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'32''59 463
4 Costagli Federica ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'33''19 439
5 Casprini Giulia ITA 2005 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'35''95 345
6 Cappelletti Ilaria ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'36''96 318

50 Dorso Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Frosini Luca ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'35''79 235
2 Pippi Leonardo ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'37''39 206
3 Ansano Bruno Anastasio ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'37''45 205
4 Ravai Pietro ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'37''87 199
5 Caneschi Andrea ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'42''12 144
6 Bardelli Marco ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'42''93 136
7 Giansanti Mattia ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'44''04 126
8 Proietti Francesco Pietro ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'46''09 110
9 Ottaviani Tommaso ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 00'46''83 105

50 Dorso RAGAZZI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Morini Dario ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'30''20 392
2 Capitini Gabriele ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'30''37 385
3 Ciobanu Tudor ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 00'30''47 382
4 Ionescu Tommaso ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'31''55 344
5 Baldini Leonardo ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'31''69 339
6 Busi Lorenzo Long ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'33''00 300
7 Maga Albert Andrei ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'33''22 294
8 Censini Gabriele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'33''58 285
9 Monaci Niccolo' ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'36''30 225
10 Cellini Filippo ITA 2012 Nuoto Montefeltro 00'36''92 214

50 Dorso JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Lucantoni Nicola ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'30''23 391
2 Ferrari Matteo ITA 2008 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 00'30''95 364
3 Machetti Alessandro ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'32''19 324
4 Tavanti Mirco ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'32''66 310
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

50 Dorso ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Hyso Alessandro ITA 2007 Thebris Perugia 00'26''95 552
2 Montoci Alberto ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'28''19 482
3 Zuffada Lorenzo ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'28''87 449
4 Di Benedetto Massimo ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'29''56 418
5 Cancellotti Gabriele ITA 2007 Thebris Perugia 00'30''39 385

Guicciardi Tommaso ITA 2001 Virtus Buonconvento ASD Squalificato

200 Misti Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Saputo Noemi ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'51''85 354
2 Migliorucci Elga ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'58''31 317
3 Iebba Teresa ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 03'05''96 279
4 Santucci Maya ITA 2015 Thebris Perugia 03'06''81 276
5 Radi Rachele ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 03'09''23 265
6 Cecchini Adele ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 03'19''39 226
7 Polonzani Noemi ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 03'19''60 226
8 Puglia Livia ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 03'22''92 215
9 Pompili Arianna ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 03'26''23 205
10 Belardoni Greta ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 03'36''57 177
11 Gjuzi Aurora ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 03'50''33 147
12 Cacciamano Gaia ITA 2015 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'53''40 141

200 Misti RAGAZZI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Pintauro Aurora ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'35''93 474
2 Becchetti Emma ITA 2012 Thebris Perugia 02'38''97 447
3 Mikhan Anastasia ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 02'42''10 422
4 Ferazzoli Giorgia ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 02'42''33 420
5 Boccanegra Diletta ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'48''80 374
6 Zilli Ginevra ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'53''48 344
7 Iebba Elisa ITA 2012 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 02'57''22 323
8 Migliorati Mael Francesca ITA 2012 Thebris Perugia 02'57''97 319
9 Brogna Valentina ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'09''10 266
10 Genovesi Giulia ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'17''22 234
11 Casciarri Emma ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 03'18''17 231
12 Ciavarella Viola ITA 2012 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'19''93 225
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

200 Misti JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 De Palo Benedetta ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'33''22 500
2 Pianigiani Alice ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'33''28 499
3 Giancaspro Vittoria ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'33''42 498
4 Borrelli Nicoletta ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 02'39''46 443
5 Moriconi Giorgia ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 02'39''73 441
6 Saputo Aurora ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'41''16 429
7 Mori Giulia ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 02'41''91 423
8 Bazzurri Stella ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 02'49''35 370
9 Alberelli Asia ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'51''94 353
10 Risoldi Silvia ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 02'54''21 340
11 Lastrucci Chiara ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'04''52 286
12 D'Ambrosio Sara ITA 2011 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 03'06''40 277

200 Misti ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Costagli Chiara ITA 2006 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'20''73 645
2 Pantaleoni Desiree ITA 2008 Thebris Perugia 02'24''32 598
3 Loetscher Martha Mathilda GER 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'25''28 586
4 Costagli Francesca ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'26''88 567
5 Bazzurri Aurora ITA 2008 Thebris Perugia 02'34''95 483
6 Pascucci Matilda ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 02'35''55 478
7 De Bartoli Lisa ITA 2009 Nuoto Montefeltro 02'36''06 473
8 Nocentini Nicole ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'52''99 347

200 Misti Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Frosini Luca ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'47''54 274
2 Baldini Mattia ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'51''01 258
3 Caponi Edoardo ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'51''14 257
4 Albanesi Giulio ITA 2013 Ternana Nuoto ASD 02'51''25 257
5 Villani Jago ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'00''95 217
6 Forti Filippo ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 03'02''12 213
7 Ansano Bruno Anastasio ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'05''68 201
8 Cagnoni Lorenzo ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 03'07''53 195
9 Segato Elio Maria ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'22''10 156

200 Misti RAGAZZI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Silvi Lorenzo ITA 2010 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 02'20''34 466
2 Cerini Matteo ITA 2010 Nuoto Montefeltro 02'25''65 417
3 Amicizia Andrea ITA 2012 Nuoto Montefeltro 02'28''39 395
4 Bruzzechesse Francesco ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 02'30''14 381
5 Semplici Gabriele ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'30''20 380
6 Ionescu Tommaso ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'33''65 355
7 Fioriti Gianluca ITA 2011 Thebris Perugia 02'34''64 349
8 Sironi Gabriele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'36''82 334
9 Berra Edoardo ITA 2011 Nuoto Montefeltro 02'39''28 319
10 Tarquini Ettore ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'44''07 292
11 Perugini Pietro ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'47''82 273
12 Sargenti Leonardo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'48''64 269
13 Pericoli Lorenzo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'49''14 266
14 Falsini Matteo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'09''84 188
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

200 Misti JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Falasconi Francesco ITA 2008 Nuoto Montefeltro 02'12''43 555
2 Tognaccini Andrea ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'16''19 510
3 Mannarino Federico ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'18''16 489
4 Bianchi Andrea ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'20''83 462
5 Giommoni Leonardo ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'24''30 429
6 Ferrari Matteo ITA 2008 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 02'27''45 402

200 Misti ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Paoloni Serafini Francesco ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 02'20''99 460
2 Machetti Christian Giancarlo ITA 2004 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'23''11 440
3 Cancellotti Gabriele ITA 2007 Thebris Perugia 02'27''86 399
4 Pacenti Pietro ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'35''32 344

100 Misti Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Materozzi Melissa ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'18''83 341
2 Palpacelli Maria Vittoria ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'23''89 283
3 Hysneli Sara ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'25''59 266
4 Migliorucci Elga ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'25''62 266
5 Marmorini Viola ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'26''13 261
6 Zuffada Chiara ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'26''27 260
7 Del Broccolo Clara ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'26''81 255
8 Santucci Maya ITA 2015 Thebris Perugia 01'26''85 255
9 Iebba Teresa ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'27''83 247
10 Radi Rachele ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'28''44 241
11 Malancona Alice ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'33''66 203
12 Sabatini Sofia ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'35''09 194
13 Polonzani Noemi ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'36''26 187
14 Andrei Melissa Maria ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'38''18 176
15 Santoni Melissa ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'40''73 163
16 Belardoni Greta ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'40''83 163

100 Misti RAGAZZI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Banelli Alice ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'15''67 386
2 Ferazzoli Giorgia ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'16''11 379
3 Tempesti Sofia ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'17''59 358
4 Zilli Ginevra ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'21''07 314
5 Iebba Elisa ITA 2012 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'22''42 298
6 Brogna Valentina ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'27''09 253
7 Casciarri Emma ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'33''35 205
8 Genovesi Giulia ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'34''20 200
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

100 Misti JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Masoni Ginevra ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'12''66 436
2 Hyso Vittoria ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 01'13''80 416
3 Borrelli Nicoletta ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'13''86 415
4 Mori Giulia ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'14''64 402
5 Bazzurri Stella ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 01'17''83 355
6 Piga Sophia ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'21''20 312
7 Bronco Agnese ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'23''78 284
8 D'Ambrosio Sara ITA 2011 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'26''79 256

100 Misti ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Pantaleoni Desiree ITA 2008 Thebris Perugia 01'05''00 609
2 Leoni Alessandra ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'05''02 608
3 Gonzi Rachele ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'09''48 499
4 Salvi Maria Vittoria ITA 2009 Nuoto Montefeltro 01'10''00 487
5 Pascucci Matilda ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'13''21 426
6 Panico Vanessa ITA 2008 Thebris Perugia 01'16''74 370
7 Oanta Nadia ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'17''14 364

100 Misti Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Agavriloaie Andi ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'15''40 279
2 Frosini Luca ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'17''68 255
3 Villani Jago ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'23''65 204
4 Pippi Leonardo ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'27''24 180
5 Cagnoni Lorenzo ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'27''85 176
6 Caneschi Andrea ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'28''86 170
7 Ciucci Giacomo ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'35''66 136
8 Marsas Ahmed ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'43''39 108

100 Misti RAGAZZI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Ciobanu Tudor ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 01'04''98 436
2 Baldini Leonardo ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'05''81 419
3 Santucci Matteo ITA 2011 Thebris Perugia 01'07''43 390
4 Amicizia Andrea ITA 2012 Nuoto Montefeltro 01'07''48 389
5 Ionescu Tommaso ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'09''93 349
6 Maga Albert Andrei ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'10''74 338
7 Percossi Giordano ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'11''45 328
8 Fioriti Gianluca ITA 2011 Thebris Perugia 01'12''22 317
9 Uva Massimo ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'13''75 298
10 Pascucci Gabriele ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'13''85 297
11 Tarquini Ettore ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'14''90 284
12 Lunghini Gabriele ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'16''29 269
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

100 Misti JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Falasconi Francesco ITA 2008 Nuoto Montefeltro 01'02''08 500
2 Ferrari Matteo ITA 2008 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'08''50 372

Brogna Felice ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD Squalificato

100 Misti ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Prapugicu Andrea ITA 2004 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'57''96 614
2 Hyso Alessandro ITA 2007 Thebris Perugia 00'59''99 554
3 Cancellotti Gabriele ITA 2007 Thebris Perugia 01'05''95 417

100 Farfalla Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Fabbri Vittoria ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'17''67 312
2 Materozzi Melissa ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'22''47 261
3 Del Broccolo Clara ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'26''33 227
4 Santucci Maya ITA 2015 Thebris Perugia 01'31''73 189
5 Polonzani Noemi ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'38''45 153
6 Paci Matilde ITA 2015 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'57''71 89

100 Farfalla RAGAZZI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Presenti Melissa ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'08''28 460
2 Donnini Vittoria ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'14''00 361
3 Fusai Federica Maria ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'15''51 340
4 Pellegrini Federica ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'20''12 284
5 Falchi Eleonora ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'23''50 251
6 Pazzi Caterina ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'33''80 177
7 Genovesi Giulia ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'38''24 154

100 Farfalla JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Corrado Alice ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'09''20 441
2 Giancaspro Vittoria ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'09''37 438
3 Pianigiani Alice ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'11''32 403
4 Pacenti Anna ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'15''15 345
5 Alberelli Asia ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'16''42 328
6 Peroni Benedetta ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'19''76 288
7 Lastrucci Chiara ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'27''26 220
8 D'Ambrosio Sara ITA 2011 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'28''19 213
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

100 Farfalla ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Angiolini Lisa ITA 1995 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'01''81 620
2 Costagli Chiara ITA 2006 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'03''63 568
3 Leoni Alessandra ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'04''71 540
4 Gonzi Rachele ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'05''52 520
5 Casprini Sara ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'06''00 509
6 Bartolini Maria Sofia ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'07''40 478
7 D'Alessandro Benedetta ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'09''01 445
8 Pecorello Beatrice ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'10''83 412
9 De Bartoli Lisa ITA 2009 Nuoto Montefeltro 01'11''38 402
10 Ruggeri Sofia ITA 2006 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'14''58 353
11 Nocentini Nicole ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'19''24 294

100 Farfalla Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Agavriloaie Andi ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'14''41 263
2 Dediu Alexandru Catalin ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'15''32 254
3 Albanesi Giulio ITA 2013 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'16''73 240
4 Baldini Mattia ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'17''23 235
5 Caponi Edoardo ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'17''89 229
6 Forti Filippo ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'26''60 167
7 Gusmano Emanuele ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'30''64 145
8 Pini Matteo ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'34''41 129
9 Giansanti Mattia ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'45''65 92

100 Farfalla RAGAZZI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Ciobanu Tudor ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 01'02''88 436
2 Silvi Lorenzo ITA 2010 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'03''06 433
3 Ciucci Niccolo' ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'03''78 418
4 Cerini Matteo ITA 2010 Nuoto Montefeltro 01'04''01 414
5 Santucci Matteo ITA 2011 Thebris Perugia 01'04''36 407
6 Busi Lorenzo Long ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'06''32 372
7 Cavalletti Giorgio ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'07''34 355
8 Berra Edoardo ITA 2011 Nuoto Montefeltro 01'08''32 340
9 Brogna Federico ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'08''85 332
10 Maga Albert Andrei ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'10''49 310
11 Ionescu Tommaso ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'10''73 306
12 Pieri Riccardo ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'11''02 303
13 Sbandati Paolo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'11''39 298
14 Tarquini Ettore ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'11''91 292
15 Sergi Gabriel ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'12''90 280
16 Percossi Giordano ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'14''94 258
17 Ferrari Stefano ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'16''25 244
18 Pericoli Lorenzo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'16''79 239
19 Sargenti Leonardo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'18''15 227
20 Monaci Niccolo' ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'22''02 196
21 Falsini Matteo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'33''31 133
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

100 Farfalla JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Mazzali Niccolo' Mani' ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'01''13 475
2 Simonetti Matteo ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'03''22 429
3 Bianchi Andrea ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'03''24 429
4 Tavanti Mirco ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'04''02 413
5 Bani Leonardo ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'04''36 407
6 Lucantoni Nicola ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'06''30 372
7 Hysneli Aldion ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'07''03 360

100 Farfalla ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Di Benedetto Massimo ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'58''87 532
2 Baldi Alessandro ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'59''53 514
3 Paoloni Serafini Francesco ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'00''79 483
4 Machetti Christian Giancarlo ITA 2004 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''98 478
5 Buti Marco ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'01''90 457
6 Leonetti Flavio ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'02''43 446
7 Zuffada Lorenzo ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'02''71 440
8 Travaglini Francesco ITA 2007 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'04''63 402
9 Pacenti Pietro ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'08''99 330

200 Dorso RAGAZZI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Tinacci Adele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'29''18 495
2 Di Lorenzo Bianca ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'31''28 475
3 Taccheri Emilia ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'36''28 430
4 Tempesti Sofia ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'42''32 384
5 Pampanella Cecilia ITA 2012 Thebris Perugia 02'47''40 350
6 Spini Emma ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'50''88 329
7 Zichi Sara ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'53''59 314

200 Dorso JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Chiappa Letizia ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 02'38''99 409
2 Baldi Caterina ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'40''02 401
3 Hyso Vittoria ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 02'40''35 398
4 Sergi Debora ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'42''16 385
5 Lastrucci Chiara ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'58''64 288
6 Chiocci Sofia ITA 2011 Thebris Perugia 03'01''41 275
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

200 Dorso ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Loetscher Martha Mathilda GER 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'17''62 631
2 Giovannoni Gaia ITA 2003 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'27''30 514
3 Giuliani Stella ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'27''61 511
4 Costagli Francesca ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'27''62 511
5 Costagli Federica ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'29''93 488

200 Dorso RAGAZZI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Capitini Gabriele ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'20''32 426
2 Morini Dario ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'20''80 422
3 Petruccioli Leonardo ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'28''37 360
4 Caponi Alessandro ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'29''59 352
5 Semplici Gabriele ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'29''88 350
6 Cianella Alessandro ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'30''59 345
7 Censini Gabriele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'30''86 343
8 Giommoni Samuele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'41''17 281
9 Cellini Filippo ITA 2012 Nuoto Montefeltro 02'45''92 258
10 Perugini Pietro ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'46''44 255
11 Falsini Matteo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 03'01''54 196

200 Dorso JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Sguerri Michael ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'14''06 489
2 Giommoni Leonardo ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'21''89 412
3 Ferrari Matteo ITA 2008 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 02'26''01 378

200 Dorso ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Montoci Alberto ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'10''10 535
2 Matteassi Enea ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 02'18''91 439

100 Rana Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Capanni Adele ITA 2014 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'35''17 281
2 Boccioli Giulia ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'36''33 271
3 Cecchini Adele ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'38''10 256
4 Marmorini Viola ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'38''15 256
5 Puglia Livia ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'41''50 231
6 Pompili Arianna ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'45''46 206
7 Malancona Alice ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'46''80 199
8 Costanzo Maria Elena ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'46''96 198
9 Gjuzi Aurora ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'47''74 193
10 Nazzini Chiara ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 02'07''50 117
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

100 Rana RAGAZZI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Becchetti Emma ITA 2012 Thebris Perugia 01'19''20 488
2 Boccanegra Diletta ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'23''98 409
3 Zichi Sara ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'30''13 331
4 Zilli Ginevra ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'35''61 277
5 Falchi Eleonora ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'40''38 239
6 Benelli Daria ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'41''54 231
7 Ciavarella Viola ITA 2012 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'42''92 222
8 Guasticchi Martina ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'43''60 218

100 Rana JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Batacchi Margherita ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'22''70 428
2 Risoldi Silvia ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'22''72 428
3 Borrelli Nicoletta ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'24''23 405
4 Bazzurri Stella ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 01'24''46 402
5 D'Ippolito Giorgia ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'24''98 395
6 Guasticchi Elisa ITA 2010 Thebris Perugia 01'28''60 348
7 Farini Olivia ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'31''06 321
8 Balzano Chiara ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'33''66 295

100 Rana ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Tarquini Diletta ITA 2006 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'15''06 573
2 De Bartoli Lisa ITA 2009 Nuoto Montefeltro 01'19''93 474
3 Risoldi Elena ITA 2008 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'19''94 474
4 Ruggeri Sofia ITA 2006 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'23''04 423
5 Pascucci Matilda ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'24''29 404
6 D'Alessandro Benedetta ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'24''37 403
7 Capacci Sara ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'27''06 367
8 Oanta Nadia ITA 2009 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'29''51 338

100 Rana Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Cagnoni Lorenzo ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'31''64 219
2 Basiliotti Matteo ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'31''82 218
3 Crisanti Mattia ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'38''11 178
4 Veltroni Tommaso ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'43''36 152
5 Leone Diego ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'48''69 131
6 Ottaviani Tommaso ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'57''61 103

Proietti Francesco Pietro ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD Squalificato
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

100 Rana RAGAZZI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Percossi Giordano ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'11''11 469
2 Amicizia Andrea ITA 2012 Nuoto Montefeltro 01'13''11 432
3 Capitini Gabriele ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'15''49 392
4 Fioriti Gianluca ITA 2011 Thebris Perugia 01'17''95 356
5 Fantoni Andrea ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'24''95 275
6 Maselli Giacomo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'25''00 275
7 Nucci Filippo ITA 2012 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'25''29 272
8 Monaci Niccolo' ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'28''14 246
9 Staffolani Samuele ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'32''29 214

100 Rana JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Falasconi Francesco ITA 2008 Nuoto Montefeltro 01'05''43 603
2 Tognaccini Andrea ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'08''99 514
3 Rondina Lorenzo ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'11''60 460
4 Mannarino Federico ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'11''96 453

100 Rana ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Prapugicu Andrea ITA 2004 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''06 779
2 Sanclemente Tommaso ITA 2006 Aqua Alpha SSD 01'07''81 541
3 Cancellotti Gabriele ITA 2007 Thebris Perugia 01'13''37 427

100 Stile Libero Esordienti A Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Fabbri Vittoria ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'11''95 340
2 Guerrini Emma ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'12''53 332
3 Hysneli Sara ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'16''39 284
4 Zuffada Chiara ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'16''63 281
5 Capanni Adele ITA 2014 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'18''71 260
6 Siquini Marta ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'19''21 255
7 Andrei Melissa Maria ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'21''19 237
8 Bastianelli Isabella ITA 2015 Thebris Perugia 01'22''93 222
9 Megaro Chiara ITA 2015 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'23''24 219
10 Santoni Melissa ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'23''98 214
11 Sabatini Sofia ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'26''23 197
12 Puglia Livia ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'27''98 186
13 Belardoni Greta ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'28''03 186
14 Costanzo Maria Elena ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'28''84 180
15 Pompili Arianna ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'32''73 159
16 Paci Matilde ITA 2015 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'35''70 144
17 Gjuzi Aurora ITA 2015 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'36''87 139
18 Nazzini Chiara ITA 2014 Thebris Perugia 01'47''05 103
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

100 Stile Libero RAGAZZI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Pintauro Aurora ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'02''75 513
2 Presenti Melissa ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'03''23 501
3 Donnini Vittoria ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'05''88 443
4 Taccheri Emilia ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'06''34 434
5 Banelli Alice ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'06''67 428
6 Bastianelli Sofia ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'07''55 411
7 Capitini Giulia ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'07''70 408
8 Fusai Federica Maria ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'08''96 386
9 Sabatini Aurora ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'09''11 384
10 Dispoto Matilde ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'09''13 384
11 Migliorati Mael Francesca ITA 2012 Thebris Perugia 01'10''04 369
12 Spini Emma ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'10''06 368
13 Stratu Maria Francesca ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'12''06 339
14 Pesciolini Perla ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'13''63 317
15 Brugi Ginevra ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'13''74 316
16 Pellegrini Federica ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'14''49 306
17 Palladinetti Barbara ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'15''97 289
18 Pazzi Caterina ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'17''95 267
19 Casciarri Emma ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'18''75 259
20 Benelli Daria ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'19''99 247
21 Siquini Anita ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'22''99 221
22 Genovesi Giulia ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'24''08 213
23 Ciavarella Viola ITA 2012 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'24''60 209
24 Guasticchi Martina ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'32''31 161

100 Stile Libero JUNIORES Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Pianigiani Alice ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''04 586
2 Corrado Alice ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''05 585
3 Masoni Ginevra ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'04''18 479
4 Chiappa Letizia ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'04''24 478
5 Mori Giulia ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'04''28 477
6 Moriconi Giorgia ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'04''38 475
7 Giancaspro Vittoria ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'04''60 470
8 Pacenti Anna ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'05''10 459
9 Batacchi Margherita ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'05''50 451
10 Martin Lorenza ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'09''68 375
11 Sergi Debora ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'09''93 371
12 Alberelli Asia ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'10''14 367
13 D'Ippolito Giorgia ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'11''50 347
14 Bronco Agnese ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'12''35 335
15 Piga Sophia ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'12''79 328
16 Pelosi Giulia ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'12''80 328
17 D'Ambrosio Sara ITA 2011 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'21''48 234
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

100 Stile Libero ASSOLUTI Femmine

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Angiolini Lisa ITA 1995 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'55''93 725
2 Pantaleoni Desiree ITA 2008 Thebris Perugia 00'58''95 619
3 Costagli Chiara ITA 2006 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'59''28 609
4 Fontanelli Rebecca ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''17 582
5 Tarquini Diletta ITA 2006 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''21 581
6 Loetscher Martha Mathilda GER 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''49 573
7 Gonzi Rachele ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''79 564
8 Salvi Maria Vittoria ITA 2009 Nuoto Montefeltro 01'01''12 555
9 Costagli Francesca ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'01''21 553
10 Giuliani Stella ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'02''12 529
11 Bartolini Maria Sofia ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'02''20 527
12 Pecorello Beatrice ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'04''12 481
13 Najid Atir ITA 2006 Thebris Perugia 01'05''67 448
14 Panico Vanessa ITA 2008 Thebris Perugia 01'06''07 439
15 Casprini Giulia ITA 2005 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'06''25 436
16 Nocentini Nicole ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'07''53 412
17 Cappelletti Ilaria ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'07''80 407

100 Stile Libero Esordienti A Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Agavriloaie Andi ITA 2013 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'03''71 348
2 Dediu Alexandru Catalin ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'06''78 302
3 Baldini Mattia ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'07''13 298
4 Frosini Luca ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'07''64 291
5 Albanesi Giulio ITA 2013 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'08''96 274
6 Crisanti Mattia ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'11''14 250
7 Mezzedimi Christian ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'13''00 231
8 Gusmano Emanuele ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'13''01 231
9 Forti Filippo ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'13''53 226
10 Pini Matteo ITA 2013 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'17''25 195
11 Pippi Leonardo ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'17''65 192
12 Basiliotti Matteo ITA 2014 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'19''27 180
13 Giansanti Mattia ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'21''04 169
14 Ciucci Giacomo ITA 2014 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'21''83 164
15 Leone Diego ITA 2013 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'23''58 154
16 Marsas Ahmed ITA 2013 Thebris Perugia 01'29''35 126
17 Proietti Francesco Pietro ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'34''94 105
18 Ottaviani Tommaso ITA 2014 Ternana Nuoto ASD 01'37''27 97
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Trofeo Dell'Epifania 13° (Cortona) - 2° Giornata

Cron.: Automatico
Vasca: 25 m - 04/01/2026

RISULTATI

100 Stile Libero RAGAZZI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Ciucci Niccolo' ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'58''80 443
2 Morini Dario ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'58''95 440
3 Santucci Matteo ITA 2011 Thebris Perugia 00'59''55 426
4 Bruzzechesse Francesco ITA 2011 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 00'59''75 422
5 Morandi Niccolo' ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''03 416
6 Martin Simone ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''26 412
7 Cavalletti Giorgio ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''30 411
8 Semplici Gabriele ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'00''46 407
9 Cianella Alessandro ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'02''33 372
10 Petruccioli Leonardo ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'02''61 367
11 Pieri Riccardo ITA 2010 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'02''97 361
12 Uva Massimo ITA 2010 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'03''13 358
13 Sbandati Paolo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'03''53 351
14 Sironi Gabriele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'03''73 348
15 Sergi Gabriel ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'04''40 337
16 Giommoni Samuele ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'04''65 333
17 Nucci Filippo ITA 2012 Vis Sauro Nuoto Team 01'07''48 293
18 Pericoli Lorenzo ITA 2012 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'07''73 290
19 Ferazzoli Matteo ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'08''21 284
20 Lunghini Gabriele ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'08''43 281
21 Benini Andrea ITA 2012 Polisportiva Olimpia ASD - Colle Di Val Elsa 01'08''67 278
22 Monaci Niccolo' ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'10''43 258
23 Staffolani Samuele ITA 2011 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 01'14''84 215

Baldini Leonardo ITA 2011 Virtus Buonconvento ASD Squalificato

100 Stile Libero JUNIORES Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Brogna Felice ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'55''14 537
2 Tognaccini Andrea ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'55''75 520
3 Savi Alessandro ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'55''87 516
4 Bianchi Andrea ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'57''45 475
5 Mazzali Niccolo' Mani' ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'58''42 452
6 Machetti Alessandro ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'58''94 440
7 Mannarino Federico ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'59''67 424
8 Hysneli Aldion ITA 2009 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'02''37 371
9 Baldini Andrea ITA 2008 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'08''59 279

100 Stile Libero ASSOLUTI Maschi

Pos Atleta Anno Società Tempo Pti

1 Paoloni Serafini Francesco ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'53''02 604
2 Buti Marco ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'53''98 573
3 Hyso Alessandro ITA 2007 Thebris Perugia 00'54''04 571
4 Leonetti Flavio ITA 2007 Rari Nantes Roma Vis Nova 00'55''49 527
5 Montoci Alberto ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'57''46 475
6 Pacenti Pietro ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'59''68 424
7 Matteassi Enea ITA 2007 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 00'59''74 422
8 De Mitri Stefano ITA 1985 Virtus Buonconvento ASD 01'27''87 132
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